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Departure of Director
 

On October 7, 2024, Jae Hyun Lee submitted his resignation as a director to the Board of Directors (the “ Board”) of Kornit Digital Ltd. (the
“Company”), effective as of October 10, 2024.
 

Mr. Lee’s decision to resign from the Board was for personal reasons and not the result of any dispute or disagreement with the Company or the
Board.
 
Incorporation by Reference
 

The contents of this Report of Foreign Private Issuer on Form 6-K are hereby incorporated by reference into the Company’s Registration
Statements on Form S-8 (File No.’s 333-203970, 333-214015, 333-217039, 333-223794, 333-230567, 333-237346, 333-254749, and 333-263975)
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SIGNATURES

 
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the

undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.
 

 KORNIT DIGITAL LTD.
   
Date: October 8, 2024 By: /s/ Lauri Hanover
 Name: Lauri Hanover
 Title: Chief Financial Officer
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